

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 16-1008, Version: 1

Accepting an educational grant of \$70,000 from The Travelers Foundation to provide support to the Mayor's educational, youth employment, and out-of-school time initiatives such as Sprockets, Right Track, My Brother's Keeper, and the Saint Paul Promise Neighborhood.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul (the "City") is committed to improving the educational opportunities of all children and youth in Saint Paul; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul is committed to promoting and supporting a variety of educational initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul received \$70,000 from Travelers Foundation to enable staff to support these initiatives and their annual objectives; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul accepts the Travelers Foundation grant to support staff work on Saint Paul educational initiatives including Sprockets out-of-school-time network, My Brother's Keeper, Right Track and the Saint Paul Promise Neighborhood, and authorizes the appropriate city officials to execute any necessary grant agreements.